### 505890218 01/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5936919

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| TORSTEN MATTHIAS   | 05/19/2014     |
| HANS-PETER SCHIMON | 06/11/2014     |
| JENS BLECKEN       | 05/21/2014     |
| MARKUS WULF        | 05/21/2014     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | TORSTEN MATTHIAS  |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | MIKROFORUM RING 2 |
| City:           | WENDELSHEIM       |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY           |
| Postal Code:    | 55234             |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15868571 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4123922121

Email:deanna.durika@bipc.comCorrespondent Name:RALPH G. FISCHERAddress Line 1:501 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0075742-001154     |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DEANNA A. DURIKA   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Deanna A. Durika/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/30/2020         |

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505890218 REEL: 051666 FRAME: 0964

source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051666 FRAME: 0965

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Torsten Matthias, Mikroforum Ring 2, 55234 Wendelsheim, Germany; Hans-Peter Schimon, Hauffstraße 20, 73092 Heiningen, Germany; Jens Blecken, Rathausstraße 10, 55546 Fuerfeld, Germany; and Markus Wulf, Rosmarinstraße 21 55232 Alzey, Germany; (Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements which are described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 14/354,910 filed April 28, 2014, entitled "DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETECTING SUBSTANCES PRESENT IN BIOLOGICAL OR CHEMICAL SAMPLES," which is a National Stage Application of PCT/EP2012/004526 filed October 29, 2012, which claims the priority from German Application No. DE 10 2011 117 320.3 filed on October 28, 2011 and PCT/EP2012/004490 filed October 26, 2012.

WHEREAS, Torsten Matthias, having his principal place of business at Mikroforum Ring 2, 55234 Wendelsheim, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Torsten Matthias, (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said applications, as well as any subsequent application which claims priority based upon the filing date of any of said applications identified and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and so such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

#2083163 vi PAT**EÑ T**<sup>87135</sup>

REEL: 051666 FRAME: 0966

# Case Docket No 112573-87135-2

| IN WITNESS WHEREO    | F. we have herei | ınto set our ha | nds and affixed | our |
|----------------------|------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----|
| TIA AATTIADOO AAYAAA | 7                |                 | _               |     |

seals as provided further herein.

13/05/2014

Date

19/05/2014

Date

orsten Matthias

Witness Signature

Dominique Berroids

11.06 14 Date

11.06.2014 Date 11/1/17

Case Docket No 112573-87135-2

Hans-Peter Schimon

Witness Signature

Tariba and Name

Case Docket No 112573-87135-2

Case Docket No 112573-87135-2

21/05/2014

Date

21/05/2014

Date

M. Will

Markus Wulf

Witness Name

REEL: 051666 FRAME: 0970

5